

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).6171/2007

RAMESH VERMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE SEONSAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of
deceased R Nos. 4, 5 and 14)
(with office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned
counsel for the petitioner has deposited the cost
of Rs. 2000/- to the SCBA Lawyers' Welfare Fund on
November 16, 2009.

Delay in filing substitution application is
condoned. Therefore, the application for
substitution is allowed. The application
accordingly stands disposed of.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master